

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0106

File ID: 2020-0106 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2020-0106 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/09/2020

File Name: Proposed Resolution Technical Review Committee Final Action:

Title label: Final Report and Recommendations from the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review

Committee

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 031620 Agenda Summary.pdf, 03162020 Enactment Number: RES0068-2020

Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/16/2020	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2020-0106

Title

Final Report and Recommendations from the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee

Body

Whereas, the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee (CAPTRC) completed the responsibilities it was charged with; and

Whereas, this committee provided their final report and recommendations to City Council at their regular meeting on August 24, 2020; and

Whereas, the committee recommended dissolving the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee and forming the Nominating Technical Review Committee.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby dissolves the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee, and in accordance with Article VII, Section .02 of the Rochester Hills City Council Rules of Procedure, creates the Nominating Technical Review Committee to develop and implement a citizen nominating process to be incorporated with the committee appointment process that takes place in December 2020. The Nominating Technical Review Committee is formed, as follows:

1) Purpose and Charge:

- a. The purpose of the committee is to develop and implement a citizen nominating process.
- b. The Nominating TRC will be tasked with creating more citizens involvement on the City's numerous Boards and Commissions by:
 - Adding information in the water bill on how to apply for a city committee
 - Promoting the committee volunteer options on the city's website, cable channel, and social media
 - City Council members reaching out to residents to solicit their participation

2) Membership:

channels

- a. Three (3) City Council members are appointed to this committee; Theresa Mungioli, David Walker, and Susan Bowyer
 - b. One (1) Administrative member; Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk
 - c. Term of appointment; the term shall be for one year

3) Recommendations:

a. The Committee will provide recommendations for citizen nominations to City Council prior to, or along with, the items appearing on a City Council agenda.